# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventors previously recorded on Reel 025041 Frame 0512. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the John D. Lambris and Maciej M. Markiewski.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John D. LAMBRIS	09/20/2010
Maciej M. MARKIEWSKI	09/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania	
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12918101	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029846000

Email: jmatteo@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: Janet E. Reed, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 1313 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: Potter Andreson & Corroon LLP
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34092-058 (U4659 US PCT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet E. Reed

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0858

OF \$40.00 12918101

501302231

# Total Attachments: 7

source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=U4659USPCT\_CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0859 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

09/24/2010 501300953

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John D. LAMBRIS	09/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania	
Street Address:	3160 Chestnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12918101

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3029846000

Email:

jreed@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name:

Janet E. Reed, Ph.D.

Address Line 1:

1313 N. Market Street

Address Line 2:

Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP

Address Line 4:

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

34092-058 [U4659 US PCT]

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Janet E. Reed

Total Attachments: 3

source=U4659USPCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=U4659USPCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0860

JANET E. REED, PH.D. COMPANY: 1313 N. MARKET STREET

source=U4659USPCT\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0861

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John D. LAMBRIS, citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 36 Haymarket Lane, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010; and Maciej M. MARKIEWSKI, a citizen of Poland, with a post office address of 289 Cedar Lake Drive, Abilene, Texas 79606, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

# COMPLEMENT INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS FOR TREATMENT OF CANCER

for which we have on February 19, 2009 filed International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/001039, which designates the United States, and,

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, having a post office address of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths

- 1 -

Attorney Docket No.: 34092-058 [U4659 US PCT].

and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

9.20.2010

JOHN'D. LAMBRIS

state of <u>Pennsylvania</u>:

: SS

COUNTY OF Philadelphia:

On this 20th day of September, year of 2010, before me personally came to the above named Tohn D Lambns to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARIAL BEAL Agrillo L (Maloy - Notary Public City of Philodolphia, Philodolphia Could it Constitution Estate Met 14, 584

Notary Public

9.20.1

08/13/2010	flacie   proflicesoly (L.S.)
Date	Maciej M. MARKIEWSKI
STATE OF <u>Jexas</u> : : ss county of <u>Taylor</u> :	
known and known to me to be the same in	wher, year of 2010, before me a cie, Markieuski, to me personally dividual who executed the foregoing assignment on of the same was of that person's own free will

/\UU Notary Publiq

- 3 -

Attorney Docket No.; 34092-058 [U4659 US PCT].

PAC - 979228v.1 09/08/2010 12;20 pm

**RECORDED: 09/27/2010** 

KAYLA TALBOTT
Hotary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
MARCH 05, 2011

**Notary without Bond** 

PATENT REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0864